I
I
EP EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD. is one of the
world’s leading companies manufacture,
design material handling equipment and
provide related service. With over
100,000m2 plant it produces over
100,000 trucks per year, and provides

7
Form 1
Model designation CQD12R/RF CQD12R/RF
Sidesway
Mast Type 2-stage 3-stage 2-stage 3-stage
Overall length（minimum） l1 89.96 90.94 91.34 92.32
Length to face of forks l2 47.83 48.82 49.21 50.2
Reach distance l4 21.06 19.69
Aisle width for pallets 1000
× 1200 crossways
Ast 104.53 105.12 105.51 106.1
Aisle width for pallets 800
× 1200 lengthways
Ast 106.5 107.28 107.87 108.66
Aisle width for pallets 1000
× 1200 lengthways
Ast 108.46 109.25 109.65 110.43
Aisle width for pallets 800
× 1200 crossways
Ast 100.2 100.98 101.38 102.17
Form 2
Mast Type Lift height(in.)
Service weight （without battery）lb.
CQD12R/RF
2-stage
98.43 4345
106.3 4389
118.11 4433
129.92 4477
141.73 4521
157.48 4576
169.29 4620
3-stage
137.8 4642
157.48 4708
177.17 4774
188.98 4818
196.85 4840
216.54 4906
8
Form 3
Mast Type
Lift height(in.)
Height, mast
lowered(in.)
Free lift (in.)
Height, mast
extended(in.)
h3 h1 h2 h2(*) h4 h4(*)
2-stage
98.43 71.46 -- -- 137.8 121.06
106.3 75.39 -- -- 145.67 128.94
118.11 81.3 -- -- 157.48 140.75
129.92 87.2 -- -- 169.29 152.56
141.73 93.11 -- -- 181.1 164.37
157.48 100.98 -- -- 196.85 180.12
169.29 106.89 -- -- 208.66 191.93
2-stage
Side sway
98.43 71.46 -- -- 138.78 121.06
106.3 75.39 -- -- 146.65 128.94
118.11 81.3 -- -- 158.46 140.75
129.92 87.2 -- -- 170.28 152.56
141.73 93.11 -- -- 182.09 164.37
157.48 100.98 -- -- 197.83 180.12
169.29 106.89 -- -- 209.65 191.93
3-stage
137.8 68.31 29.13 45.87 177.17 160.43
157.48 74.8 35.63 52.36 196.85 180.12
177.17 81.3 42.13 58.86 216.54 199.8
188.98 85.24 46.06 62.8 228.35 211.61
196.85 87.8 48.62 65.35 236.22 219.49
216.54 94.29 55.12 71.85 255.91 239.17